
http://www.caltrain.com/ Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board dba Caltrain
1250 San Carlos Avenue 2018 Annual Agency Profile

P.O. Box 3006

San Carlos, CA 94070-1306

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

San Francisco-Oakland, CA 411,267,970 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90134 Fares and Directly Generated $109,854,400 82.2%

524 Square Miles 19,088,504 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $18,871,053 14.1%

3,281,212 Population 66,311 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $4,897,675 3.7%

13 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 19,970 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other UZAs Served 11,797 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

29 San Jose, CA, 303 Gilroy-Morgan Hill, CA, 0 California Non-UZA Total Operating Funds Expended $133,623,128 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
425 Square Miles 7,764,814 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

3,614,716 Population 268,716 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $116,925,745 36.3%

141 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $28,701,339 8.9%

167 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $176,783,555 54.8%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $322,410,639 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $8,058,146 6.1%

Commuter Rail -                              108                          $90,612,304 $214,466,627 $17,331,708 $0 $322,410,639 Materials and Supplies $8,796,203 6.7%

Bus -                              33                            $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $87,241,867 66.2%

Total -                              141                          $90,612,304 $214,466,627 $17,331,708 $0 $322,410,639 Other Operating Expenses $27,643,373 21.0%

Total Operating Expenses $131,739,589 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $1,883,539

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 82.2% Local Funds: 14.1% State Funds: 3.7% Local Funds: 36.3% State Funds: 8.9% Federal Assistance: 54.8% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Commuter Rail $127,431,635 $97,050,195 $322,410,639 409,333,703 18,504,880 7,202,308 215,586 153.7 134 108 19.4% 26.2

Bus $4,307,954 $0 $0 1,934,267 583,624 562,506 53,130 0.0 33 33 0.0% 0.0

Total $131,739,589 $97,050,195 $322,410,639 411,267,970 19,088,504 7,764,814 268,716 153.7 167 141 15.6%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Commuter Rail $17.69 $591.09 Commuter Rail $0.31 $6.89 2.6 85.8

Bus $7.66 $81.08 Bus $2.23 $7.38 1.0 11.0

Total $16.97 $490.26 Total $0.32 $6.90 2.5 71.0

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Commuter Rail

OE/VRM $12.62 $12.82 # $15.20 # $16.13 # $15.55 # $17.69 Bus 2006: 12.62 2007: 12.82 2008: 14.22 2009: 15.2 2010: 15.48 2011: 16.13 2012: 16.87 2013: 15.55 2014: 17.35 2015: 17.69

OE/PMT $0.30 $0.29 # $0.35 # $0.28 # $0.23 # $0.31 2006: .3 2007: .29 2008: .32 2009: .35 2010: .28 2011: .28 2012: .24 2013: .23 2014: .31 2015: .31

UPT/VRM 1.65 1.59 # 2.03 # 2.62 # 2.54 # 2.57 2006: 1.65 2007: 1.59 2008: 1.94 2009: 2.03 2010: 2.49 2011: 2.62 2012: 2.78 2013: 2.54 2014: 2.54 2015: 2.57

OE/VRM $4.19 $4.35 # $3.91 # $7.12 # $7.24 # $7.66 2006: 4.19 2007: 4.35 2008: 4.12 2009: 3.91 2010: 7.73 2011: 7.12 2012: 6.72 2013: 7.24 2014: 7.63 2015: 7.66

OE/PMT $1.01 $1.62 # $0.99 # $1.43 # $1.62 # $2.23 2006: 1.01 2007: 1.62 2008: 1.31 2009: .99 2010: 1.52 2011: 1.43 2012: 1.46 2013: 1.62 2014: 1.99 2015: 2.23

UPT/VRM 1.52 1.41 # 1.64 # 1.59 # 1.29 # 1.04 2006: 1.52 2007: 1.41 2008: 1.41 2009: 1.64 2010: 1.52 2011: 1.59 2012: 1.31 2013: 1.29 2014: 1.1 2015: 1.04

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

82.2%

14.1%
3.7%

36.3%

8.9%

54.8%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Commuter Rail

$0.00

$0.10

$0.20

$0.30

$0.40

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Commuter Rail

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Rail

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

http://www.caltrain.com/

