Peninsula Corridor Joint Powers Board dba Caltrain 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
		Service Co	onsumption		Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended				Operating Fundi	ng Sour
San Francisco-Oakland, CA			Annual Passenger M			NTDID: 9		Fares and Dir	ectly Generated	\$109,854,400	82.2%		
524 Square Miles	6	19,088,504 A	Annual Unlinked Tri	ips (UPT)		Reporter Type: I	Full Reporter		Local Funds	\$18,871,053	14.1%		3.7%
3,281,212 Population		66,311 <b>A</b>	Average Weekday L	Inlinked Trips					State Funds	\$4,897,675	3.7%	14.1%	
13 Pop. Rank ou	ut of 498 UZAs	19,970 <b>A</b>	Average Saturday U	Inlinked Trips				Fed	eral Assistance	\$0	0.0%		
ther UZAs Served			Average Sunday Un										
San Jose, CA, 303 Gilroy-Morg	gan Hill, CA, 0 Califor							Total Operat	ng Funds Expended	\$133,623,128	100.0%		
ervice Area Statistics		Comilos	Cumuliad						Sources of Capita	Fundo Evnended			
		Service S										82.2%	
425 Square Miles	8	7,764,814 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 268,716 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)						Fares and Dir	ectly Generated	\$0	0.0%		
3,614,716 Population									Local Funds	\$116,925,745	36.3%		
				n Maximum Service (					State Funds	\$28,701,339	8.9%		
		167 <b>V</b>	/ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)			Fed	eral Assistance	\$176,783,555	54.8%		
			Modal Charac	teriotico							100.0%	Capital Funding	Source
	Vehicles O	nerated	Modal Charac	cteristics				Total Cap	ital Funds Expended	\$322,410,639	100.076		
Iodal Overview	in Maximum Service			Use	of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating E		ng Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and							54.8%	
ode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$8,058,146	6.1%		
ommuter Rail		. 108	\$90,612,304	\$214,466,627	\$17,331,708	\$0	\$322,410,639	Materia	Is and Supplies	\$8,796,203	6.7%		
us	-	33	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		Transportation	\$87,241,867	66.2%		36.3%
otal		141	\$90,612,304	\$214,466,627	\$17,331,708	\$0	\$322,410,639		ating Expenses	\$27,643,373	21.0%		30.3%
			<i></i>	<b>41</b> 1, 100,011	<i>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</i>	<b>v</b> ·	<i>volle</i> , <i>v</i> , <i>vov</i>		Operating Expenses	\$131,739,589	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cas		\$1,883,539	100.070	8.9%	
									Transportation	\$1,005,555			
									ted Separately)	\$0			
								(керо	ted Separately)	\$U			
peration Characteristics								Fixed Guideway	Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directional		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Avera	ano Floo
ode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Service	Maximum Service	e.	pare Vehicles Age i	
ommuter Rail	\$127,431,635	\$97.050.195	\$322,410,639	409.333.703	18.504.880	7,202,308	215.586	153.7	134	108	3	19.4%	26.3
us		\$97,050,195	\$322,410,639		583,624		53.130	0.0	33	33		0.0%	20.
otal	\$4,307,954	\$97.050.195	\$322.410.639	1,934,267	19.088.504	562,506 7.764.814	268.716	153.7	167			15.6%	0.0
Jai	\$131,739,589	\$97,050,195	\$322,410,039	411,267,970	19,000,004	7,704,014	200,710	155.7	107	141		13.0%	
erformance Measures			rvice Efficiency						Service Effe				
		rating Expenses per		ating Expenses per		<b>.</b> .	Operating Ex		rating Expenses per	Unlinked		Unlinked 1	
ode	Ve	ehicle Revenue Mile	ve	hicle Revenue Hour		Node	Pass		nked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Reven	
ommuter Rail		\$17.69		\$591.09		Commuter Rail		\$0.31	\$6.89		2.6		85.
us		\$7.66		\$81.08		Bus		\$2.23	\$7.38		1.0		11.
otal		\$16.97		\$490.26	1	Fotal		\$0.32	\$6.90		2.5		71.
Operating Expense per Veh		Operating Expense pe			nger Trip per Vehicle	Ор	erating Expense per Ve	hicle Revenue	Operating Expense pe	Passenger Mile:		ssenger Trip per Vehicl	le
Mile: Commuter F	Rail \$0.40	Commute	er Rail	3.00 Revenue Mil	e: Commuter Rail	\$10.00	Mile: Bus	\$2.50	Bus	2.00	Rev	enue Mile: Bus	
00	\$0.30			2,00		\$8.00		\$2.00	•	1.50			
00	\$0.20			2.00		\$6.00		\$1.50		1.00			
.00	\$0.40			1.00		\$4.00		\$1.00		0.50			
						\$2.00		\$0.50		0.50			
00				0.00		\$0.00		ar		0.00			

<sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.